
JOSEPH HAWES, Dean TIMOTHY PARSONS, Director of Music RICHARD COOK, Assistant Director of Music PHILIP BANKS, Canon Precentor 

MATTHEW VERNON, Canon Pastor & Sub Dean ANITA ROONEY, Cathedral Curate www.stedscathedral.org                01284 748720 

All services and events listed are open to the public.   L = Service/event to be livestreamed 

12 November - 19 November 2023 

12 REMEMBRANCE 

SUNDAY 

8.00 am 

9.00 am 

10.00 am 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1.00 pm 

3.30 pm 

Holy Communion - BCP 

All-Ages Eucharist 

Choral Mattins for Remembrance (L) 

+ Junior Church 

Cathedral Choir 

President: The Canon Precentor 

Preacher: The Reverend Anita Rooney 

Jubilate in C Benjamin Britten 

For the Fallen Mark Blatchly 

Solemn Prelude Sir Edward Elgar 

Holy Baptism 

Choral Evensong (L) 

Cathedral Choir 

Collegium Regale Herbert Howells 

Like as the hart Herbert Howells 

Elegy Harold Darke 

 

 

Hymns A&M 

579, 635, 578 

Responses Walsh 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Hymns NEH 

333, 372 

Responses Walsh 

Psalm 82 

13 MONDAY 

Charles Simeon, 

priest, evangelical 

diving, 1836 

8.30 am 

9.00 am 

2.00 pm 

5.30 pm 

Morning Prayer 

Holy Eucharist 

Thanksgiving Service 

Evening Prayer (L) 

Psalm 19 

 

 

Psalm 34 

14 TUESDAY 

 

8.30 am 

12.30 pm 

2.00 pm 

5.30 pm 

Morning Prayer 

Holy Eucharist - Healing 

Together on Tuesday 

Choral Evensong (L) 

Cathedral Choristers 

Mark Blatchly in C 

How beautiful are the feet G. F. Handel 

Psalm 21 

 

 

Responses Archer 

Psalm 73.1–14 

15 WEDNESDAY 

 

8.30 am 

1.00 pm 

5.30 pm 

Morning Prayer 

Holy Communion - BCP 

Choral Evensong (L) 

St Edmundsbury Singers 

Plainsong Tones Philip Moore 

A grateful heart Mary Plumstead 

Psalm 25 

 

Responses Archer 

Psalm 75 

16 THURSDAY 

Margaret, queen, 

philanthropist, 1093 

8.30 am 

12.30 pm 

5.30 pm 

Morning Prayer 

Silent Meditation and Eucharist 

Choral Evensong (L) 

Cathedral Choir 

Short Service Orlando Gibbons 

Crux fidelis Sarah MacDonald 

Psalm 26 

 

Responses Leighton 

Psalm 84 

17 FRIDAY 

Hugh, bishop, 1200 

8.00 am 

8.30 am 

10.00 am 

5.30 pm 

 

Holy Eucharist 

Morning Prayer 

Diddy Disciples 

Choral Evensong (L) 

Adults of the Cathedral Choir 

Magdalene Service Grayston Ives 

I will lift up mine eyes Ernest Walker 

 

Psalm 28 

 

Responses Moore 

Psalm 86 

 

 

18 SATURDAY 

Elizabeth, princess, 

philanthropist, 1231 

8.45 am 

9.00 am 

3.30 pm 

6.00 pm 

Morning Prayer 

Holy Eucharist 

Evening Prayer Sacristy 

Messy Messiah 

Psalm 33 

 

 

19 ST EDMUND 

PATRONAL 

FESTIVAL 

8.00 am 

9.00 am 

10.30 am 

 

 

 

 

 

 

3.30 pm 

Holy Communion - BCP 

All-Ages Eucharist 

Solemn Eucharist for St Edmund (L) 

+ Junior Church 

Adults of the Cathedral Choir 

President and Preacher: The Bishop 

Mass for five voices William Byrd 

Honestum fecit Jacob Handl 

Variations from Sonata No. 6 Felix Mendelssohn 

Solemn Evensong + Installation of Canons (L) 

Cathedral Choir 

C. V. Stanford in C 

All wisdom cometh from the Lord Philip Moore 

Recessional Philip Cooke 

 

 

Hymns A&M 

301 (T.291), 588, 

310 

 

 

 

 

Hymns 

NEH 197, A&M 678 

Responses Ayleward 

Psalm 121 
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JOSEPH HAWES, Dean TIMOTHY PARSONS, Director of Music RICHARD COOK, Assistant Director of Music PHILIP BANKS, Canon Precentor 

MATTHEW VERNON, Canon Pastor & Sub Dean ANITA ROONEY, Cathedral Curate www.stedscathedral.org                01284 748720 

All services and events listed are open to the public.   L = Service/event to be livestreamed 

19 November - 26 November 2023 

19 ST EDMUND 

PATRONAL 

FESTIVAL 

8.00 am 

9.00 am 

10.30 am 

 

 

 

 

 

 

3.30 pm 

Holy Communion - BCP 

All-Ages Eucharist 

Solemn Eucharist for St Edmund (L) 

+ Junior Church 

Adults of the Cathedral Choir 

President and Preacher: The Bishop 

Mass for five voices William Byrd 

Honestum fecit Jacob Handl 

Variations from Sonata No. 6 Felix Mendelssohn 

Solemn Evensong + Installation of Canons (L) 

Cathedral Choir 

C. V. Stanford in C 

All wisdom cometh from the Lord Philip Moore 

Recessional Philip Cooke 

 

 

Hymns A&M 

301 (T.291), 588, 310 

 

 

 

 

 

Hymns 

NEH 197, A&M 678 

Responses Ayleward 

Psalm 121 

20 MONDAY 

 

8.30 am 

9.00 am 

1.00 pm 

5.30 pm 

Morning Prayer 

Holy Eucharist 

Guild of St Edmund Eucharist 

Evening Prayer (L) 

Psalm 47 

 

 

Psalm 71 

21 TUESDAY 

 

8.30 am 

12.30 pm 

5.30 pm 

Morning Prayer 

Holy Eucharist - Healing 

Choral Evensong (L) 

Cathedral Choristers 

Service for Trebles Timothy Parsons 

God be in my head Philip Wilby 

Psalm 48 

 

Responses Terry 

Psalm 119.1–8 

22 WEDNESDAY 

 

8.30 am 

1.00 pm 

5.30 pm 

Morning Prayer 

Holy Communion - BCP 

Choral Evensong (L) 

Cathedral Youth Choir 

Magnificat Plainsong 

Nunc dimittis Gustav Holst 

In pace William Blitheman 

Psalm 56 

 

Responses Parsons 

Psalm 108 

23 THURSDAY 

Clement, bishop, 

martyr, c. 100 

8.30 am 

12.30 pm 

5.30 pm 

Morning Prayer 

Silent Meditation and Eucharist Edmund Room 

Choral Evensong (L) 

Cathedral Choir 

Gloucester Service Herbert Howells 

An invocation for worship Edward Picton-Turbervill 

Psalm 61 

 

Responses Leighton 

Psalm 114 

24 FRIDAY 

 

8.00 am 

8.30 am 

10.00 am 

5.30 pm 

 

 

 

Holy Eucharist 

Morning Prayer 

Diddy Disciples Learning Hub 

Choral Evensong (L) 

Cathedral Choir 

The Second Service William Byrd 

Rejoice in the Lord alway Henry Purcell 

 

Psalm 63 

 

Responses Radcliffe 

Psalm 119.1–8 

25 SATURDAY 

 

8.45 am 

9.00 am 

3.30 pm 

Morning Prayer 

Holy Eucharist 

Evening Prayer (L) Sacristy 

Psalm 79.1–29 

 

Psalm 29 

26 CHRIST THE KING 8.00 am 

9.00 am 

10.30 am 

 

 

 

 

 

 

3.30 pm 

Holy Communion - BCP 

All-Ages Eucharist 

Choral Eucharist (L) + Junior Church 

Cathedral Choir 

President: The Canon Theologian 

Preacher: The Canon Precentor 

Missa brevis Jonathan Dove 

I sat down under his shadow Edward Bairstow 

Christus Vincit Philip Cooke 

Choral Evensong (L) 

Cathedral Choir 

C. V. Stanford in A 

The Spacious Firmament Timothy Parsons 

Improvisation sur le Te Deum Charles Tournemire 

 

 

Hymns A&M 

232, 557, 612 

 

 

 

 

 

Hymns NEH 

421, 443 

Responses Leighton 

Psalm 97 
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