St Edmundsbury Cathedral



12 November - 19 November 2023

All services and events listed are open to the public.

L = Service/event to be livestreamed

12	REMEMBRANCE SUNDAY	8.00 am 9.00 am 10.00 am	Holy Communion - BCP All-Ages Eucharist Choral Mattins for Remembrance (L) + Junior Church Cathedral Choir President: The Canon Precentor Preacher: The Reverend Anita Rooney	Hymns A&M 579, 635, 578 Responses Walsh	16	THURSDAY Margaret, queen, philanthropist, 1093		Morning Prayer Silent Meditation and Eucharist Choral Evensong (L) Cathedral Choir Short Service Orlando Gibbons Crux fidelis Sarah MacDonald	Psalm 26 Responses <i>Leighton</i> Psalm 84
		1.00 pm 3.30 pm	Jubilate in C Benjamin Britten For the Fallen Mark Blatchly Solemn Prelude Sir Edward Elgar Holy Baptism Choral Evensong (L) Cathedral Choir Collegium Regale Herbert Howells Like as the hart Herbert Howells	Hymns NEH 333, 372 Responses Walsh Psalm 82	17	FRIDAY Hugh, bishop, 1200	8.00 am 8.30 am 10.00 am 5.30 pm	Holy Eucharist Morning Prayer Diddy Disciples Choral Evensong (L) Adults of the Cathedral Choir Magdalene Service Grayston Ives I will lift up mine eyes Ernest Walker	Psalm 28 Responses <i>Moore</i> Psalm 86
13	MONDAY Charles Simeon, priest, evangelical diving, 1836	8.30 am 9.00 am 2.00 pm 5.30 pm	Elegy Harold Darke Morning Prayer Holy Eucharist Thanksgiving Service Evening Prayer (L)	Psalm 19		SATURDAY Elizabeth, princess, philanthropist, 1231	8.45 am 9.00 am 3.30 pm 6.00 pm	Morning Prayer Holy Eucharist Evening Prayer Sacristy Messy Messiah Holy Communion - BCP	Psalm 33
14	TUESDAY	8.30 am	Morning Prayer Holy Eucharist - Healing Together on Tuesday Choral Evensong (L) Cathedral Choristers Mark Blatchly in C How beautiful are the feet G. F. Handel	Psalm 21 Responses Archer Psalm 73.1–14		PATRONAL FESTIVAL	9.00 am 10.30 am	All-Ages Eucharist Solemn Eucharist for St Edmund (L) + Junior Church Adults of the Cathedral Choir President and Preacher: The Bishop Mass for five voices William Byrd Honestum fecit Jacob Handl Variations from Sonata No. 6 Felix Mendelssohn	Hymns A&M 301 (T.291), 588, 310
15	WEDNESDAY	8.30 am 1.00 pm 5.30 pm	Morning Prayer Holy Communion - BCP Choral Evensong (L) St Edmundsbury Singers Plainsong Tones Philip Moore A grateful heart Mary Plumstead	Psalm 25 Responses <i>Archer</i> Psalm 75			3.30 pm		Hymns NEH 197, A&M 678 Responses <i>Ayleward</i> Psalm 121

01284 748720

St Edmundsbury Cathedral



19 November - 26 November 2023

All services and events listed are open to the public.

L = Service/event to be livestreamed

19	PATRONAL FESTIVAL	8.00 am 9.00 am 10.30 am	+ Junior Church Adults of the Cathedral Choir President and Preacher: The Bishop Mass for five voices William Byrd Honestum fecit Jacob Handl Variations from Sonata No. 6 Felix Mendelssohn Solemn Evensong + Installation of Canons (L) Cathedral Choir	23 Hymns A&M 301 (T.291), 588, 310 24 Hymns NEH 197, A&M 678 Responses Ayleward Psalm 121	23	THURSDAY Clement, bishop, martyr, c. 100	8.30 am 12.30 pm 5.30 pm	Morning Prayer Silent Meditation and Eucharist Edmund Room Choral Evensong (L) Cathedral Choir Gloucester Service Herbert Howells An invocation for worship Edward Picton-Turbervill	Psalm 61 Responses <i>Leighton</i> Psalm 114
		3.30 pm			FRIDAY	8.00 am 8.30 am 10.00 am 5.30 pm	Holy Eucharist Morning Prayer Diddy Disciples Learning Hub Choral Evensong (L) Cathedral Choir The Second Service William Byrd Rejoice in the Lord alway Henry Purcell	Psalm 63 Responses <i>Radcliffe</i> Psalm 119.1–8	
20	MONDAY	8.30 am 9.00 am 1.00 pm 5.30 pm	Morning Prayer Holy Eucharist Guild of St Edmund Eucharist Evening Prayer (L)	Psalm 47 Psalm 71		SATURDAY CHRIST THE KING	8.45 am 9.00 am 3.30 pm 8.00 am	Morning Prayer Holy Eucharist Evening Prayer (L) Sacristy Holy Communion - BCP	Psalm 79.1–29 Psalm 29
21	TUESDAY	8.30 am 12.30 pm 5.30 pm	Morning Prayer Holy Eucharist - Healing Choral Evensong (L) Cathedral Choristers Service for Trebles Timothy Parsons God be in my head Philip Wilby	Psalm 48 Responses <i>Terry</i> Psalm 119.1–8			9.00 am 10.30 am	All-Ages Eucharist Choral Eucharist (L) + Junior Church Cathedral Choir President: The Canon Theologian Preacher: The Canon Precentor Missa brevis Jonathan Dove I sat down under his shadow Edward Bairstow	Hymns A&M 232, 557, 612
22	WEDNESDAY	8.30 am 1.00 pm 5.30 pm	Morning Prayer Holy Communion - BCP Choral Evensong (L) Cathedral Youth Choir Magnificat Plainsong Nunc dimittis Gustav Holst In pace William Blitheman	Psalm 56 Responses <i>Parsons</i> Psalm 108			3.30 pm	Christus Vincit Philip Cooke Choral Evensong (L) Cathedral Choir C. V. Stanford in A The Spacious Firmament Timothy Parsons Improvisation sur le Te Deum Charles Tournemire	Hymns NEH 421, 443 Responses <i>Leighton</i> Psalm 97